

**[CZ] Nutrison Advanced Dison Energy HP - s příchutí vanilkovou**  
 Dietní potravina pro zvláštní lékařské účely. Určeno k dietnímu postupu při podvýživě související s nemocí u pacientů s diabetem mellitus nebo hyperglykémií, kteří mají vyšší potřebu energie a bílkovin. Nutriční kompletní tekutá výživa s vysokým obsahem bílkovin. S vlákninou. S vanilkovou příchutí. Přípravená k přímé spotřebě, určená především pro podání sondou. Bez lepku. Baleno v ochranné atmosféře.

**Důležitá upozornění:** Pouze pro enterální použití. Není určen pro parenterální podání. Pouze pro použití pod lékařským dohledem. Vhodný jako jediný zdroj výživy. Dodržujte pípný režim pro zajištění dostatečné hydratace organismu. Při podávání dětem od 12 let je nutno dbát zvýšené opatrnosti.

**Kontraindikace:** Nevhodný pro děti do 12 let a pacienty s galaktosémií. Nevhodný pro pacienty vyžadující dietu bez láteinu.

**Návod k použití:** Před použitím zkontrolujte neporušenost obalu a dobře protřeptejte. Nerozpouštějte ani nepřidávejte do přípravku léčiva. Skládejte na suchém a chladném místě. Podávejte při pokojové teplotě. Pokud se s balením manipuluje asepticky, doba zvažení je max. 24 hod. po otevření. Minimální množství: do viz vnitřní strana vaku.

**Složení vaku:** maltodextrin, rostlinné oleje (řepkový, slunečnicový), kaseinát z kravského mléka, isomaltoza\*, částečně hydrolyzovaná sójová bílkovina, vláknina (inulin, oligofruktóza, arabská guma, sójové polysacharidy, celulóza, rezistentní škrob), aroma, rybí olej, regulátor kyselosti (kyselina citrová), uhlíčan vápenatý, oxid draselný, emulgátor (sójový lecitin), citronan sodný, citronan draselný, hydroxid hořečnatý, karotenoidy (obsahující sóju) (β-karoten, lutein, lycopen), hydroxid draselný, hydrogenuhličitan draselný, chlorid chromitý, L-askorbin sodný, mlecian železnatý, DL-α-tokoferyl acetát, síran zinečnatý, retinyl acetát, chlorid chromitý, glukonan měďnatý, síran manganatý, D-pantothénát vápenatý, niotinamid, selenitan sodný, cyankobalamin, thiamin hydrochlorid, D-biotin, kyselina pteroylmonoglutamová, cholekaliferol, pyridoxin hydrochlorid, riboflavin, jodid draselný, fluord sodný, molybdenan sodný, fytomenadion.

\*Isomaltoza je zdrojem glukózy a fruktózy.  
 Výrobce: N.V. Nutricia, Zoetemeer, Nizozemi.  
 Kontaktní pro ČR: Nutricia a.s., Na Hřebeňích 1178/10, 140 00 Praha 4, infolinka: 800 110 001, www.vyzivnamemco.cz, www.nutriciaomedical.cz

**[PL] Nutrison Advanced Dison Energy HP - o smaku wanilowym**  
 Dietetyczny środek spożywczy specjalnego przeznaczenia medycznego. Do postawiania dietetycznego w niedożywieniu związonym z chorobą u pacjentów z cukrzycą lub hiperglikémią, za zwiększonym zapotrzebowaniem na energię i białko. Dieta kompletna pod względem odżywczym, gotowa do użycia, wysokobiałkowa, zawierająca błonnik, przeznaczona do stosowania przez zgłybnik. Produkt bezglutenowy. Nie zawiera laktozy. Produkt pakowany w atmosferze ochronnej.

**Ważne informacje:** Ostrzeżenie: Produkt nie jest przeznaczony do stosowania pozażeliwego. Stosować pod nadzorem lekarza. Produkt odpowiedni do stosowania jako jedyny źródło pokarmu. Monitorować prawidłową podaż płynów, aby zapewnić odpowiedni stan nawodnienia pacjenta. Stosować ostrożnie u dzieci w wieku powyżej 12 lat.

**Przeciwwskazania:** Nie stosować u dzieci w wieku poniżej 12 lat. Nie stosować u pacjentów z galaktosémią. Nie stosować u pacjentów wymagających diety bezszlakowej.

**Sposób użycia:** Przed użyciem sprawdzić wygląd produktu i dobrze wstrząsnąć. Nie rozcieńczać i nie dodawać leków do produktu. Przechowywać w chłodnym, suchym miejscu. Podawać produkt o temperaturze pokojowej. Przy zachowaniu higieny czas podawania produktu nie może przekroczyć 24 godzin od pierwszego otwarcia opakowania. Najlepiej spożyć przed, na górze opakowania.

**Składniki:** woda, maltodextryna, oleje roślinne (olej rzepakowy, olej słonecznikowy), białko mleka krowiego - kazeiniany, isomaltoza\*\*, częściowo hydrolyzowane białko sojowe, błonnik pokarmowy (inulina, oligofruktóza, guma arabska, polysacharydy sojowe, celuloza, skrobia opania na trawienie), aromaty, olej rybi, regulatory kwasowości (kwas cytrynowy), węglan wapnia, chlorek potasu, emulgator (lecycyna sojowa), cytrynian sodu, cytrynian potasu, wodorotlenek magnezu, karotenoidy – zawierający soję (beta-karoten, luteina, lycopen), wodorotlenek potasu, wodorostan dipotasu, chlorek chromu, L-askorbinian sodu, mlecian żelaza(II), octan DL-alfa-tokoferolu, siarczan cynku, octan retinolu, chlorek chromu(III), glukonian miedzi(II), siarczan manganu, D-pantotenuan wapnia, niotinamid, selenian(IV) sodu, cyankobalamin, chlorowodorek litianu, D-biotyna, kwas pteroylmonoglutaminowy, cholekaliferol, chlorowodorek pyridoksyny, ryboflawina, jodek potasu, fluorek sodu, molybdenan(IV) sodu, fytomenadion.

\*\*Isomaltoza jest źródłem glukózy i fruktózy.  
 Opisanie znaku graficznego na opakowaniu: protein = białko, fibre = błonnik, mt6 = mieszanka 6 rodzajów błonnika. DHA = kwas dokozahexaenowy, EPA = kwas eikozapentaenowy.  
 Wyprodukowano przez: N.V. Nutricia, Zoetemeer, Holandia.  
 Nutricia Polska Sp. z o.o., ul. Bobrowiecka 6, 00-728 Warszawa  
 Servis Konsumentcki: tel. 801 16 5555 (opłata tylko za 1 mpuls)  
 e-mail: serwis@nutricia.com.pl, www.nutriciaomedical.pl

**[RU] Nutrison Advanced Dison Energy HP - Со вкусом ванили**  
 Специализированное питание для лечебного и профилактического использования. Специализированный продукт для питания пациентов с сахарным диабетом или гипергликемией, имеющих недостаточность питания и повышенные нужды в энергии и белке. Пополняющее по составу, готовое к употреблению, содержащее пищевые волокна и повышенное количество белка - козлаево-белка. Не содержит глютен и лактозу. Упаковано в защитной атмосфере.

**Важно:** Только для энтерального применения. Не использовать парентерально. Принимать под наблюдением врача. Может являться единственным источником питания. Необходимо контролировать и корректировать прием жидкости, чтобы поддерживать адекватную гидратацию организма. С осторожностью применять у детей от 12 лет и более.

**Противопоказания:** Противопоказано детям до 12 лет и пациентам с галактоземией. Противопоказано пациентам, которым рекомендована диета без пищевых волокон.

**Инструкции по применению:** Перед употреблением убедиться в целостности упаковки, хорошо встряхнуть. Содержимое пакета не разбавлять и не добавлять лекарственных. Ухранять в сухом, прохладном месте. Перед применением рекомендуется согреть до комнатной температуры. Упаковано асептически, после вскрытия использовать в течение 24 часов. Годен до: см. верхний край пакета.

**Состав:** вода, maltodextrin, растительные масла (рапсовое, подсолнечное) , кazeинаты молочного белка, isomaltoza\*\*, частично гидролизованый соевый белок, пищевые волокна (инулин, олигофруктоза, араби́ксановая смола, целлюлоза, полисахариды соевые), ароматизаторы, ароматизатор, ароматизатор, ароматизатор, ароматизатор, регулятор кислотности, карбонат кальция, хлорид калия, эмульгатор (соевый лецитин), натрия цитрат, калия цитрат, гидрооксид магния, каротиноиды (содержат сою) - (β - каротин, лutein, lycopen), гидрооксид калия, вторичный оксид фосфата калия, хлорид хрома, натрия L-аскорбат, палат железа, DL-α-tokoferol acetat, цинк сульфат, ацетат ретинола, хлорид хрома, глюконат меди, сульфат магния, пантотеник кальций, никотиамид, селенит натрия, цианкобаламин, гидрохлорид лития, D-биотин, птеройлмоноглутаминовая кислота, холекальциферол, гидрохлорид пиридоксина, рибофлавин, йодид калия, фторид натрия, мольбдат натрия, фитомедазон. \*\*Isomaltoza является источником глюкозы и фруктозы.

**Произведено:** N.V. Nutricia, P.O. Box 1 2700 MA Zoetemeer, Nizderlandy.  
 Интернет: ООО «Нутриция Эйс» - 143421 Московская область, Красногорский район, 26 км автодороги «Батумь», бизнес-центр «Итаг Пинд», строение В, Тел. (495) 228-3188.

|   |                            |   |  |
|---|----------------------------|---|--|
| Average contents per 100 ml/Analyse moyenne pour 100 ml/Análisis medio por 100 ml/Análisi media per 100 ml/Průměrný obsah ve 100 ml/Sredina zavarost' v 100 ml/Лицеваа ценность на 100 мл:  |                            |   |  |
| <b>Energy/Energie/Valor energético/Valore energetico/ Энергетическая ценность/ Витамини/Витамины/Vitamins/Vitamine/Vitamiны/ Vitamins/Vitamine/</b>   | 625 kJ/ 150 kcal           | Vit. A/WL, E/Витамин A 119 µg REER<br>Vit. D/VL, D3/WL, D/Витамин D 1,0 µg<br>Vit. E/WL, E/Витамин E 3,6 mg α-TEE<br>Vit. K/WL, K/Витамин K 7,7 µg<br>Thiamin/Тиамин/Thiamina/Тиамин/ Riboflavin/Рибофлавин/Riboflavina/Рибофлавин/ 0,24 mg<br>Niacin/Niacin/Niacina/Niacyna/ Ниацин (2,6 mg NE/N) 0,90 mg<br>Pantothenic acid/Acido pantothénico/Acido pantothénico/ Kyselina pantothénová/Kwas pantotenyowy/ 0,77 mg<br>Vit. B6/WL, B6/Витамин B6 0,24 mg<br>Folic acid/Acido fólico/Acido fólico/ Acido fólico/Кyselina listová/ 0,77 mg<br>Vit. B12/WL, B12/Витамин B12 42 µg<br>Biotin/Biotine/Biotina/Biotyna/Биотин 5,8 µg<br>Vit. C/WL, C/Витамин C 22 mg |  |
| <b>Fat/Lipides/Greases/Grassi/Tuky/Tuucz/ Жиры (46 Ert)/</b>  | 7,7 g                      |   |  |
| <b>Saturates/Saturés/Saturadas/Saturat/ Насыщенные жиры/Kwasy nasycone/ насыщенные жиры/ Monosaturates/Mono-insaturés/ Monoinsaturadas/Monoin-saturat/ Масляни Kys/Ladoninsasyone/ мононенасыщенные жиры/ Polysaturates/Polysaturés/ Polinsaturadas/Polysaturat/ Масляни Kys/Wlodoninsasyone/ полиненасыщенные жиры/ Dicozahexaenoic acid (DHA)/ Acido dicozahexaénico/Acido dicozahexaénico/ Kyselina dicozahexaénová/ Kwas dikozahexaenowy/ Эйкозеновая кислота 20,0 mg</b> | 0,8 g                      |   |  |
| <b>Carbohydrate/Sacharyd/Hidratos de carbono/ Углеводы (31 Ert)/</b>  | 11,7 g                     |   |  |
| <b>Sugars/Sucres/Azúcares/Zucchen/Cukry/Сахара (Lactose/Lactosa/Lactos/Laktosa/Laktózas/Laktosaz/ Fibre/Fibres/Fibra alimentaria/Вláknina/ Błonnik/Nutzeele sonoxo (2 Ert)/</b>   | 4,5 g<br><0,025 g<br>1,5 g |   |  |
| <b>Protein/Proteins/Proteins/Protéine/ Bilkoviny/Bialko/Benom (21 Ert)/</b>   | 7,7 g                      |   |  |
| <b>Salt/Sel/Sale/Sal/Sól/Ciolum</b>   | 0,33 g                     |   |  |

|   |  |
|---|--|
| <b>EN Nutrison Advanced Dison Energy HP - Vanilla flavour</b>   |  |
| <b>Food for special medical purposes.</b> For the dietary management of disease related malnutrition in patients with diabetes mellitus or hyperglycaemia with higher energy and protein needs. Nutritionally complete, ready to use, high protein and fibre containing tube feed. Gluten and lactose free* († AU & NZ. Low in lactose & gluten (<0.02g/100g product)). Packaged in a protective atmosphere.  |  |
| <b>Important notice:</b> For enteral use only. Must be used under medical supervision. Suitable as a sole source of nutrition. Monitor and correct fluid intake to ensure adequate hydration status. Use with caution in children 12 years and over.  |  |
| <b>Contraindications:</b> Unsuitable for children under 12 years of age and for patients with galactosaemia. Not suitable for patients requiring a fibre diet.  |  |
| <b>Directions for use:</b> Check appearance before use and shake well. Do not dilute or add medications to the formula. Store in a cool, dry place. Administer at room temperature. Aseptically handled pack has a hanging time of maximum 24h once opened. Best before: See top of pack.   |  |
| <b>Ingredients:</b> Water, maltodextrin, vegetable oils (rapeseed oil, sunflower oil), cow's milk protein caseinate, isomaltoza**, partially hydrolysed soy protein, dietary fibres (inulin, oligofructose, arabic gum, soy polysaccharides, cellulose, resistant dextrin), flavouring, fish oil, acidic regulator (citric acid), calcium carbonate, potassium hydroxide, emulsifier (soy lecithin), sodium citrate, potassium citrate, magnesium hydroxide, carotenoids (containing soy) (β-carotene, lutein, lycopene), potassium hydroxide, di potassium hydrogen phosphate, choline chloride, sodium L-ascorbate, ferrous lactate, DL-α-tocopheryl acetate, zinc sulphate, retinyl acetate, chromium chloride, copper gluconate, manganese sulphate, calcium D-pantothenate, nicotinamide sodium salt, cyankobalamin, thiamine hydrochloride, D-biotin, pteroylmonoglutamic acid, cholecalciferol, pyridoxine hydrochloride, riboflavin, potassium iodide, sodium fluoride, sodium molybdate, phytomenadione. |  |
| <b>*Isomaltoza</b> is a source of glucose and fructose.   |  |
| Produced by: N.V. Nutricia, Zoetemeer, The Netherlands.<br>Distributed by: Nutricia Ltd, White Horse Business Park, Trowbridge, Wiltshire, BA14 0XQ, England.<br>Tel: 01225 711 688. www.nutricia.co.uk Patient/Carer Information Number (UK only): Tel 08457 623 653.<br>Nutricia Ireland Ltd., Block 1, Deansgrange Business Park, Deansgrange, Co. Dublin, Ireland, www.nutricia.ie<br>Patient/Carer Information Number: 1800 823 404 (ROI only) 0800 783 4379 (NI only).<br>Nutricia Australia Pty Ltd., Talavera Corporate Centre, Level 4, Building D, 12-24 Talavera Rd, Macquarie Park, NSW 2113, Australia, Tel: 1800 000 000. www.nutricia.com.au<br>Nutricia Ltd, 37 Banks Road, New Zealand, Auckland 1060, New Zealand, Tel: 0800 688 742.<br>www.nutriciaclinical.co.nz   |  |

|  |  |
|--|--|
| <b>FR Nutrison Advanced Dison Energy HP - Arôme vanille</b>  |  |
| <b>Aliment diététique destiné à des fins médicales spéciales.</b> Pour la prise en charge nutritionnelle de la dénutrition associée à une maladie chez le patient diabétique ou ayant des troubles de la glycémie avec des besoins protéiques et énergétiques élevés. Alimentation par sonde complète, prête-à-emploi, hypertonique, contient des fibres. Sans lactose* et sans gluten. (* Pour la Belgique: pauvre en lactose.) Conditionné sous atmosphère protectrice.  |  |
| <b>Avis important :</b> Usage entéral exclusif. À utiliser sous contrôle médical. Convient comme seule source d'alimentation. Surveiller la bonne hydratation du patient. À utiliser avec précaution chez les enfants de 12 ans et plus.   |  |
| <b>Contre-indications :</b> Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 12 ans et aux patients atteints de galactosémie. Ne convient pas aux patients nécessitant un régime sans fibres.   |  |
| <b>Mode d'emploi :</b> Vérifier l'apparat du produit avant utilisation. Bien agiter le produit. Ne pas diluer, ni ajouter de médicaments au produit. À conserver de préférence dans un endroit frais et sec. Administrer à température ambiante. Après ouverture, le Pack manipulé dans des conditions optimales d'hygiène se conserve à température ambiante pendant au max. 24 h. À consommer de préférence avant - voir sur le dessus du Pack.  |  |
| <b>Ingredients :</b> eau, destrie-maltose, huiles végétales (colza, tournesol), caséinates (du lait de vache), isomaltoza**, protéines de soja partiellement hydrolysées, fibres alimentaires (inuline, oligofructose, gomme arabique, polysaccharides de soja, cellulose, amidon résistant), arôme, huile de poisson, correcteur d'acidité (acide citrique), carbonate de calcium, chlorure de potassium, émulsifiant (lecithine de soja), citrate de sodium, citrate de potassium, hydroxyde de magnésium, caroténoïdes (contient du soja) (β-carotène, luteïne, lycopène), hydroxyde de potassium, orthophosphate dipotassique, chlorure de choline, L-ascorbate de sodium, lactate ferreux, acétate de DL-α-tocophérol, sulfate de zinc, acétate de rétinol, chlorure de chrome, gluconate de cuivre, sulfate de manganèse, D-pantothénate de calcium, nicotinamide, sélénite de sodium, cyanocobalamine, chlorhydrate de thiamine, D-biotine, acide pteroylmonoglutamique, cholecalciférol, chlorhydrate de pyridoxine, riboflavine, iode de potassium, fluore de sodium, molybdate de sodium, phytomédaione. |  |
| <b>*Isomaltoza</b> est une source de glucose et de fructose<br>Fabriqué par : N.V. Nutricia, Zoetemeer, Pays-Bas.<br>Nutricia Nutrition Clinique, 150 Bd Victor Hugo, 93406 Saint-Ouen Cedex, France.  |  |

|  |  |
|--|--|
| <b>ES Nutrison Advanced Dison Energy HP - Sabor vainilla</b>   |  |
| <b>Alimento dietético destinado a usos médicos especiales.</b> Para el tratamiento dietético de pacientes con diabetes mellitus o hiperglicemia con patologías que cursan con desnutrición o con requerimientos energéticos y proteicos incrementados. Dieta nutricionalmente completa hiperprotéica por sonda, con fibra. Lista para su uso. Sin gluten y sin lactosa. Envasado en atmósfera protectora.  |  |
| <b>Aviso importante:</b> Para uso enteral exclusivamente. No administrar por vía parenteral. Debe utilizarse bajo supervisión médica. Adecuado para ser consumido como única fuente de alimentación. Monitorizar y adaptar la ingesta de fluidos para asegurar un estado de hidratación adecuada. Utilizar con precaución en adolescentes hasta 17 años.   |  |
| <b>Contraindicaciones:</b> No adecuado para niños menores de 12 años ni para pacientes con galactosemia. No administrar a pacientes que precisen una dieta sin fibra.  |  |
| <b>Modo de empleo:</b> Comprobar la apariencia del producto y agitar bien antes de utilizar. No se debe diluir ni añadir medicación a la fórmula. Almacenar en lugar fresco y seco. Administrar a temperatura ambiente. Una vez abierto, si se manipula asepticamente puede utilizarse durante un máximo de 24h. Consumir preferentemente antes del ver parte superior del envase.   |  |
| <b>Ingredients:</b> agua, maltodextrina, aceites vegetales (colza, girasol), caseinato (de leche de vaca), isomaltoza**, proteína de soja parcialmente hidrolizada, fibra (inulina, oligofruktosa, goma arábiga, polisacáridos de soja, celulosa, amido resistente), aroma (vainilla), aceite de pescado, corrector de acidez (ácido cítrico), carbonato cálcico, cloruro de potasio, emulgente (lecitina de soja), citrato de sodio, citrato de potasio, hidróxido de magnesio, carotenoides (contiene soja)(β-caroteno, luteína, licopeno), hidróxido de potasio, fosfato dipotásico, cloruro de colina, L-ascorbato de sodio, lactato ferroso, acetato de DL-α-tocoferilo, sulfato de zinc, acetato de retinilo, cloruro de cromo, gluconato de cobre, sulfato de manganeso, D-pantoténato de calcio, nicotinamido, selenito de sodio, cianocobalamina, clorhidrato de tiamina, D-biotina, ácido pteroylmonoglutámico, colocaliferol, clorhidrato de piridoxina, riboflavina, yoduro de sodio, molibdato sódico, fitomenadiona. |  |
| *La isomaltoza es una fuente de glucosa y fructosa.<br>Fabricado por: N.V. Nutricia, Zoetemeer, Países Bajos.<br>Distribuido en España por: Nutricia S.L.U., Cra. de Andúzar km 25,6. CP 28343 Valdemoro (Madrid).<br>Tel. atención al cliente: (+34) 900 211 088. www.nutricia.es.  |  |

|   |  |
|---|--|
| <b>IT Nutrison Advanced Dison Energy HP - Gusto vaniglia</b>  |  |
| <b>Alimento dietetico destinato a fini medici speciali</b> Indicato per il trattamento della malnutrizione associata a patologia in pazienti con diabete mellito o iperglicemia, con fabbisogni energetici e proteici aumentati. Dieta per sonda, nutricionalmente completa, pronta per l'uso, iperproteica, con fibre. Povero di glutine. Confezionato in atmosfera protettiva.  |  |
| <b>Avvertenze importanti:</b> Solo per via enterale. Da non utilizzare per via parenterale. Da utilizzare esclusivamente sotto controllo medico. Indicato come unica fonte di nutrizione. Controllare l'assunzione di liquidi per assicurare un adeguato stato di idratazione. Utilizzare con cautela nei ragazzi di età superiore ai 12 anni di età.   |  |
| <b>Contraindicazioni:</b> Da non somministrare a bambini di età inferiore ai 12 anni e a pazienti affetti da galattosemia. Da non somministrare a pazienti che richiedono una dieta priva di fibre.   |  |
| <b>Indicazioni per l'uso:</b> Agitare bene prima dell'uso e controllare l'uniformità del prodotto. Non diluire o aggiungere farmaci alla formulazione. Conservare in luogo fresco ed asciutto. Somministrare a temperatura ambiente. Il prodotto, confezionato in ambiente asettico, una volta aperto deve essere consumato entro 24 ore. Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro: vedere lato superiore della confezione.  |  |
| <b>Ingredients:</b> acqua, maltodestrina, oli vegetali (olio di colza, olio di girasole), caseinati da latte vaccino, isomaltoza**, proteine di soia parzialmente idrolizzate, fibre (inulina, oligofruktosa, gomma arabica, polisaccaridi di soia, cellulosa, amido resistente), aroma, olio di pesce, regolatore di acidità (acido citrico), carbonato di calcio, cloruro di potassio, emulsionante (lecitina di soia), citrato di sodio, citrato di potassio, idrossido di magnesio, carotenoidi (contengono soia) (β-carotene, luteina, licopeno), idrossido di potassio, idrogenofosfato di dipotassio, cloruro di colina, L-ascorbato di sodio, lattato ferroso, acetato di DL-α-tocoferolo, solfato di zinco, acetato di retinolo, cloruro di cromo, gluconato di rame, solfato di manganese, D-pantotenato di calcio, nicotinamido, selenito di sodio, cianocobalamina, idrossido di tiamina, D-biotina, acido folico, colocaliferolo, cloridrato di piridossina, riboflavina, ioduro di potassio, fluoro di sodio, molibdato di sodio, fitomenadione. * Isomaltoza è una fonte di glucosio e fruttosio |  |
| <b>Prodotto da</b> N.V. Nutricia, Zoetemeer, Olanda.<br>Distribuito da: Nutricia Italia SpA Milano. Per informazioni: 800-822096 – www.nutricia.it.<br>Noteificato al Min.Sal. ai sensi del DPR 57 del 20/03/02   |  |



ZCBV903915\_AW.ap/10/29/13 11:07 AM/Cyan/Magenta/Yellow/PANTONE 268 C/Keyline/

**DSN DESIGN ARTWORK PREPRESS**

De Schutter Noreo nv  
Blanceloorlaan 179a  
2050 Antwerp  
Belgium  
E-mail: info@ds-n.com  
For strong results visit www.ds-n.com

Telephone: +32 222 38 00

**Account Executive Mail Pack Code** 10201825

**Previous Pack Code** new

**Corporate Code** 589979

**Artwork** 3

**Setup Loop** 3

**Repro Loop** 0

**Booklet** ALTRIF LABEL BV

**Printer** booklet

**Technical Plan** \*\*\*

**Unwind Direction** \*\*\*

**Printing Process** Offset

**Date** 10/29/13

**Time** 11:07 AM

**Date** 10/29/13

**Time** 11:07 AM

**Height (mm)** +478.65

**Width (mm)** +364.96

**Ink Coverage (%)** 340,00%

**Profile Number** PR0001559

**Proof Profile** ISO-coatedv2-39L V4

Job Name: ZCBV903915\_AW.ap  
 DSN Code: ZCBV903915  
 Description: Nutrison Advanced Dison Energy HP 1000ml EM, FR, ES, IT, CZ, PL, RU  
 Account: DANONE TRADING BV

Material Code: \*\*\*

First Barcode Number: 8716900564710  
 2D Code Number: 10201825  
 Barcode BWR (µm): 4,00

Check our website!

Check printed size by aligning a ruler along this ruler. E.g. When your printer measures the printed ruler as 75 mm, this means that this document was printed on 75%.

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 cm

DSN expects that this PDF will be checked completely regarding all text, lay-out, cutter, product code and barcode. If no correction is communicated about any of these items, DSN will consider this as being approved for further processing and ultimately printing. Due to limitations of digital proofing this PDF cannot be seen as a final printing result.

Questions? We are at your service.

This file was specifically produced for:

Check our website!

DSN

DANONE

